

Requested by Representative OWENS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3409**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 4, delete “declaring an
2 emergency” and insert “prescribing an effective date”.

3 On page 5, line 45, after “shall,” insert “after approval from the appro-
4 priate advisory board and”.

5 On page 6, line 18, after “department” insert “, after obtaining approval
6 from the appropriate advisory board,”.

7 In line 20, after “buildings;” insert “and”.

8 Delete lines 21 through 24.

9 In line 25, delete “(C)” and insert “(B)”.

10 In line 30, delete “Consult with” and insert “Obtain the approval of” and
11 delete “cooperate” and insert “consult”.

12 In line 37, delete “Cooperate” and insert “Consult” and after “Energy”
13 insert “and seek approval of the appropriate advisory boards”.

14 On page 7, line 7, after “455.500” insert “through rulemaking and after
15 obtaining approval from the appropriate advisory boards”.

16 Delete lines 11 through 21.

17 In line 26, after “shall,” insert “after approval from the appropriate ad-
18 visory board and”.

19 In line 30, delete “manufacturing, transporting, installing, disposing of
20 and recovering”.

21 In line 31, after “and” insert “after consultation with”.

1 In line 32, delete “under section 6 (2)(c)(B) of this 2023 Act”.

2 In line 33, delete “Specifying” and insert “Studying”.

3 Delete lines 35 through 37 and insert:

4 “(2) Other means for reducing greenhouse gas emissions attributable to
5 building materials that the Department of Consumer and Business Services
6 identifies after consultation with the Department of Environmental
7 Quality.”.

8 On page 12, delete lines 8 through 14.

9 On page 34, line 10, delete “policy” and insert “aspiration”.

10 In line 20, delete “policy” and insert “aspiration”.

11 On page 60, delete lines 36 through 39.

12 In line 40, delete “110” and insert “109”.

13 In line 45, delete “111” and insert “110”.

14 On page 61, line 1, after “Services” insert “after obtaining approval from
15 the appropriate advisory boards,”.

16 In line 9, delete “112” and insert “111”.

17 Delete lines 13 through 17 and insert:

18

19 **“EFFECTIVE DATE**

20

21 **“SECTION 112. This 2023 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the
22 date on which the 2023 regular session of the Eighty-second Legislative
23 Assembly adjourns sine die.”.**

24
